
2011-2012 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 11 5773 0,001953 100000 195 99836 8078712 80,79
1 0 6079 0,000000 99805 0 99805 7978876 79,94
2 1 6303 0,000159 99805 16 99797 7879071 78,94
3 0 6340 0,000000 99789 0 99789 7779274 77,96
4 0 6172 0,000023 99789 2 99788 7679486 76,96
5 0 5763 0,000000 99787 0 99787 7579698 75,96
6 0 5306 0,000000 99787 0 99787 7479911 74,96
7 0 5026 0,000000 99787 0 99787 7380125 73,96
8 0 4927 0,000000 99787 0 99787 7280338 72,96
9 0 4914 0,000030 99787 3 99785 7180552 71,96
10 0 4919 0,000060 99784 6 99781 7080766 70,96
11 1 4793 0,000028 99778 3 99776 6980986 69,97
12 0 4636 0,000081 99775 8 99771 6881210 68,97
13 0 4590 0,000176 99767 18 99758 6781439 67,97
14 2 4611 0,000267 99749 27 99736 6681681 66,98
15 2 4739 0,000413 99722 41 99702 6581945 66,00
16 2 5061 0,000425 99681 42 99660 6482243 65,03
17 2 5569 0,000322 99639 32 99623 6382583 64,06
18 1 6018 0,000192 99607 19 99597 6282960 63,08
19 1 6296 0,000075 99588 7 99584 6183363 62,09
20 0 6604 0,000199 99580 20 99570 6083779 61,09
21 2 6871 0,000353 99560 35 99543 5984209 60,11
22 6 7071 0,000537 99525 53 99499 5884666 59,13
23 3 7168 0,000589 99472 59 99443 5785167 58,16
24 4 7201 0,000443 99413 44 99391 5685725 57,19
25 1 7356 0,000227 99369 23 99358 5586333 56,22
26 1 7550 0,000129 99347 13 99340 5486976 55,23
27 1 7643 0,000122 99334 12 99328 5387635 54,24
28 1 7704 0,000277 99322 28 99308 5288308 53,24
29 4 7755 0,000287 99294 29 99280 5189000 52,26
30 3 7873 0,000354 99266 35 99248 5089720 51,27
31 1 8299 0,000384 99230 38 99211 4990472 50,29
32 5 8872 0,000387 99192 38 99173 4891261 49,31
33 4 9263 0,000454 99154 45 99131 4792088 48,33
34 5 9624 0,000508 99109 50 99084 4692956 47,35
35 4 9955 0,000395 99059 39 99039 4593872 46,38
36 4 10163 0,000351 99019 35 99002 4494833 45,39
37 3 10085 0,000489 98985 48 98960 4395831 44,41
38 5 9521 0,000433 98936 43 98915 4296871 43,43
39 8 8689 0,000595 98893 59 98864 4197956 42,45
40 1 7978 0,000770 98834 76 98796 4099092 41,47
41 10 7588 0,000861 98758 85 98716 4000296 40,51
42 7 7368 0,000946 98673 93 98627 3901580 39,54
43 7 7141 0,001145 98580 113 98524 3802953 38,58
44 8 7121 0,001010 98467 99 98417 3704430 37,62
45 9 7272 0,001320 98368 130 98303 3606012 36,66
46 10 7504 0,001425 98238 140 98168 3507709 35,71
47 16 7692 0,001692 98098 166 98015 3409541 34,76
48 11 7480 0,001972 97932 193 97835 3311526 33,81
49 18 7048 0,002295 97739 224 97627 3213691 32,88
50 17 6881 0,002496 97515 243 97393 3116064 31,95
51 19 6814 0,002687 97271 261 97140 3018672 31,03
52 18 6898 0,002498 97010 242 96889 2921531 30,12

Ženy  Females



2011-2012 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Ženy  Females

53 18 7296 0,002640 96767 256 96640 2824643 29,19
54 22 7817 0,003170 96512 306 96359 2728003 28,27
55 33 8232 0,003789 96206 364 96024 2631644 27,35
56 41 8417 0,004295 95841 412 95636 2535621 26,46
57 37 8463 0,004860 95430 464 95198 2439985 25,57
58 42 8614 0,005039 94966 479 94727 2344787 24,69
59 52 8577 0,005527 94487 522 94226 2250060 23,81
60 47 8279 0,006349 93965 597 93667 2155834 22,94
61 58 8120 0,006532 93369 610 93064 2062167 22,09
62 58 8187 0,006631 92759 615 92451 1969103 21,23
63 52 8417 0,007146 92144 658 91815 1876652 20,37
64 69 8666 0,007720 91485 706 91132 1784837 19,51
65 77 8280 0,008916 90779 809 90374 1693705 18,66
66 79 7564 0,010879 89970 979 89480 1603331 17,82
67 87 7208 0,011480 88991 1022 88480 1513851 17,01
68 95 6777 0,013217 87969 1163 87388 1425371 16,20
69 77 6116 0,015225 86807 1322 86146 1337983 15,41
70 110 5705 0,016710 85485 1428 84771 1251837 14,64
71 101 5425 0,017885 84057 1503 83305 1167066 13,88
72 93 5048 0,019453 82553 1606 81750 1083761 13,13
73 97 4678 0,021036 80947 1703 80096 1002011 12,38
74 110 4445 0,025152 79244 1993 78248 921915 11,63
75 129 4333 0,026923 77251 2080 76211 843668 10,92
76 136 4234 0,030049 75171 2259 74042 767456 10,21
77 116 4179 0,036110 72913 2633 71596 693414 9,51
78 185 4120 0,041342 70280 2906 68827 621818 8,85
79 228 4071 0,048799 67374 3288 65730 552991 8,21
80 210 4063 0,056770 64086 3638 62267 487261 7,60
81 272 3827 0,064313 60448 3888 58504 424993 7,03
82 258 3338 0,073749 56561 4171 54475 366489 6,48
83 269 2970 0,084370 52389 4420 50179 312014 5,96
84 284 2672 0,096311 47969 4620 45659 261835 5,46
85 270 2340 0,110280 43349 4781 40959 216176 4,99
86 288 2043 0,126198 38569 4867 36135 175217 4,54
87 253 1803 0,144288 33701 4863 31270 139082 4,13
88 270 1601 0,164784 28839 4752 26463 107812 3,74
89 249 1266 0,187922 24086 4526 21823 81349 3,38
90 224 930 0,213933 19560 4185 17468 59526 3,04
91 147 625 0,243036 15376 3737 13507 42058 2,74
92 100 388 0,275417 11639 3206 10036 28551 2,45
93 65 231 0,311211 8433 2625 7121 18515 2,20
94 49 163 0,350485 5809 2036 4791 11394 1,96
95 35 105 0,393205 3773 1483 3031 6603 1,75
96 33 95 0,439207 2289 1005 1787 3572 1,56
97 34 81 0,488171 1284 627 970 1785 1,39
98 19 56 0,539590 657 355 480 815 1,24
99 11 30 0,592749 303 179 213 335 1,11

100 8 23 0,646722 123 80 83 122 0,99
101 10 9 0,700385 44 30 28 39 0,89
102 2 4 0,752460 13 10 8 10 0,80
103 0 2 0,801592 3 3 2 2 0,73
104 2 0 0,846464 1 1 0 0 0,65
105 0 6 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50
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